
 

 
 

          Primary Contact Alternate Contact(s) 

Region 1 
Amy Shovlain (406-683-3970; 
ashovlain@fs.fed.us)  

Kristi Swisher (406-329-3558; kswisher@fs.fed.us) 

Region 2 
Nancy Warren (3030-275-5064; 
nwarren@fs.fed.us)  

Peter McDonald (303-275-5029; petermcdonald@fs.fed.us), 
Brad Phillips (605-673-4853 x3635; bjphillips@fs.fed.us), 
Randy Ghormley (719-852-6243; rghormley@fs.fed.us)  

Region 3 
Steve Plunkett (505-842-3195; 
splunkett@fs.fed.us)  

Bobbi Barrera (505-842-3194; blbarrera@fs.fed.us)  

Region 4 
Lee Jacobson (801-625-5446; 
ljacobson@fs.fed.us)  

Clint McCarthy (801-625-5671; cmccarthy01@fs.fed.us)  

Region 5 
Cheryl Carrothers (707-562-8929; 
ccarrothers@fs.fed.us)  

Diane Macfarlane (707-562-8931; dmacfarlane@fs.fed.us), 
Linda Angerer (530-934-1146; langerer@fs.fed.us)  

Region 6 
Pat Ormsbee (541-954-0083; 
pormsbee@fs.fed.us)  

Elaine Rybak (503-808-2663; erybak@fs.fed.us)  

Region 8 
Dennis Krusac (404-347-4338; 
dkrusac@fs.fed.us)  

Brad Nelson (404-347-4085; bbnelson@fs.fed.us)  

Region 9 
Becky Ewing (414-297-3612; 
rewing@fs.fed.us)  

Bill Bartush (414-297-3544; bbartush@fs.fed.us)  

Region 10 
Mike Goldstein (907-586-7905; 
mgoldstein@fs.fed.us)  

Greg Hayward (307-766-2839; ghayward01@fs.fed.us)  

National 
Headquarters, 
Washington 
D.C. 

Marc Bosch (202-205-1220; 
mbosch@fs.fed.us)  

Gene DeGayner (202-205-1281; edegayner@fs.fed.us)   
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